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Gentile Cliente, per una facile lettura del catalogo, Vi invitiamo a consultare questa legenda.

Dear Customer, please read the following guidelines for a better understanding of our catalogue.

Sehr geehrter Kunde, bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Zeichenerklarungen fir ein besseres Verstandnis unseres Ka-
talogs.

Cher client, pour simplifier la lecture du catalogue, Vous pouvez consulter cette légende.

VBaXKaeMbI KAUEHT, AAI AYHLEro noHnMaHms KaTanora rnpeaAaraem Bam Nnpo4ecTb AaHHOE TOAKOBaHWE.

Immagine prodotto - Item picture - Abbildung artikel - Image produit - Mi30bpaxeHue apmukyna

In questa casella & riportata un'immagine indicativa del prodotto non imballato; si precisa che tale immagine & da considerarsi come una rappresenta-
zione grafica non vincolante ai fini delle caratteristiche tecniche del prodotto.

This box contains a picture of the unpacked article. This picture is just as an indication, and it is therefore meant as a graphic representation,
which is not as worth as a technical report.

Auf diesem Kastchen steht eine Abbildung des unverpackten Artikels. Diese Abbildung gilt sowieso nur als eine graphische Dar stellung, die
nicht verbindlich als technische Daten zu betrachten ist .

Ici Vous verrez une image du produit pas emballé. Cette image devra étre considérée seulement comme une représentation graphique pas
lige aux caractéristi ques techniques du produit.

B aaHHom rpa¢e NpUBOAUTCA M306pamewe n3aeAmsa 6e3 YNaKOBKM; yTOYHAEM, 4TO AaHHbIN PUCYHOK ABAAETCA YCAOBHbLIM MsoﬁpameHwem, He CBA3aHHbIM
C TEXHUYECKMMU XapaKTePUCTUKaMM NSACALA.

Codice prodotto - Item code - Kode Artikel - Code produit - Kod apmukyn

(A) Il codice articolo & composto da 12 caratteri alfanumerici e deve essere utilizzato per meglio indicare il materiale da or-
dinare.

AL2001--0000 The item code is composed of 12 alphanumeric types and should be used to mark the ordered material.

Der Artikelkode besteht aus 12 alphanumerischen Schriftzeichen und muss zur genauen Beschreibung der bestel
ALZOOQOOO Iten Produkten benutzt werden.

Le code article est composé par 12 caracteres alfa-numériques et doit étre utiisé pour mieux indiquer le matériel qu’on désire
acheter.

Koa, aAPTUKYAa COCTOUT U3 12 3HaKoB 1 WCMOAB3YETCA AAA HAaUAYYLLErO yKa3aHWA U3AEAMA B 3aKase.

(B) Le due cifre inserite in questa posizione indicano la tipologia di finitura del prodotto.
The two digits in this position stand for the type of finish.
Die zwei Anzahlen auf dieser Stelle kennzeichnen die Ausfiihrung des Artikels.
Les deux chiffres qui se trouvent ici indiquent la finition de l'article.

ABe LLM(‘JPb\ B AQHHOM PaCrOAOXKEHNM YKa3bIBAIOT TUM OTACAKM USAEANA.
Misure prodotto - Item sizes- MaB artikel - Mesure produit - Paamepsi apmukyna

Peso prodotto - Item weight - Gewicht des Artikels - Poids produit - Bec apmukyna

In questa casella & indicato il peso del prodotto non imballato espresso in chilogrammi.
This box indicates the weight of an unpacked item in kilograms.

Auf diesem Kastchen steht das Gewicht eines unverpackten Artikels in Kg.

Dans cette boite est indiqué le poids du produit déballé en Kilos.

B 570 rpade ykasaH BeC apTUKyAd, BbIPAXKEHHbIN B KT, 63 ynaKoBKu.

LEGENDA  READING

® @ +® ®,6 ®

COD. A (mm) B (mm) KG &
AL2001--0000 600 350 0,89 40
AL2002--0000 900 350 1,32 35
B A
L S
@
A—
| T —
Barra appenderia staccata.
Outdistanced hanging bar.
Lose Abhéngestange.

— 1| Bare d'accrochage décalée.
BbicTynatoLLee BeLuano.

Portata prodotto - Capacity - Tragfdhigkeit - Portée du produit - MakcumarnbHas Ha2py3ka

Espressa in Kg. essa si riferisce al peso massimo sopportabile ed equamente distribuito. La portata del prodotto & da ritenersi comunque
indicativa e non vincolante per Arthemagroup, che non si assume alcuna responsabilita circa il non corretto utilizzo del prodotto venduto.

The capacity, indicated in kilograms, refers to the maximum weight evenly distributed that an item can accommodate. The stated capacity
is indicative and non-binding for Arthemagroup, which shall not be held responsible for any damage resulting from an improper use of any
sold item.

Die Tragfahigkeit — hier in Kilogram — bezieht sich auf das maximale, gleich verteilte Gewicht, dass ein Artikel tragen kann. Die Tragfahigkeit
versteht sich als eine nicht verbindliche Richtangabe und Arthemagroup haftet nicht fir Schaden, die bei einer unrichtigen Benutzung des
verkauften Produkts entstehen.

La portée du produit est indiquée en kilos. Elle se réfere au poids maximum et distribué en parts égales que le produit peut soutenir. Elle est toutefois
approximative et pas contraignante pour Arthemagroup qui n’a aucune responsabiité sur I'usage pas correct du produit une fois il est vendu.

Bb\paMeHHaR B Kr, 0003Ha4aeT MaKCHMaAbHbBIN BEC PaBHOMEPHO pacrnpeAeAeHHOro ToBapa. I‘\pocn;6a Y4ecTb TOT ¢ar<‘r, YTO 3TOT NOKasaTeAb AOBOAbHO
OTHOCUTEAbHasA BEAMYMHA M Arthemagroup He 6epeT Ha ceba HUKaKoM OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3a HEKOPPEKTHOE NCMOAb30BaHME NPOAAHHOro MaTepuana.

Uso prodotto - Usage of the product - Benutzung des Produkts - Usage du produit - Ycrionb3osaHue npodykuyuu

In questa casella & indicato il corretto uso del prodotto sul sistema di riferimento.

This box explains how to use correctly the product on its system.

Auf diesem Kastchen steht die korrekte Benutzung des Produkts auf das System.
Dans cette boite est indiqué 'usage correct du produit sur le systeme dont il fait partie.

B 370l rpade npuBeAEHbI COBETLI O MPaBMABHOM VCMOAB3OBAHWM COOTBETCTBYIOLIMX CUCTEM.

Descrizione tecnica del prodotto - Technical description of the item - Technische Daten des Artikels - Description techni-
que de l'article - TexHu4eckoe onucaHue apmukynaa

In questa casella & riportato il TYPE del prodotto ed anche una breve DESCRIZIONE dello stesso. Occasionalmente & possibile trovare anche la dici-
tura”F.S.” seguita da un numero/sigla che rappresenta la sola finitura di serie per quel type.

Here you can find the Type of the item and a brief description of it. Occasionally it's possible to find the inscription “S.F” as well followed by a number/mark
representing the only standard finishing for that type.

Auf diesem Késtchen wird der Artikeltyp mit dessen kurzer Beschreibung eingefiihrt. Eventuell erscheint die Abkurzung “S.F."auch vor einer Anzahl/
Kennwort. Diese Anzahl stellt die einzige Standardausftihrung fUr diesen Typ dar.

Ici Vous trouverez le TYPE du produit et aussi une bréve description du méme. De temps en temps il est possible de trouver la forme “F.S.” aussi, sui
vie d’'un nombre/sigle qui représente la seule finition de série pour ce type-la.

B aarHoM rpade ykassisaeTca TUM apTuikyaa, a Takxe ero KpaTkoe onmcaniie. VHoraa MoxHo ysraeTs Haammcs “C.O.", 3a KOTOpOIt CAeAyiOT Apyrie
COKPpaLLeHIs, KOTOPbIE 03HAYAIOT EANHCTBEHHbIE BO3MOMHbIE CEPUIHBIE OTAAKM AAS AAHHOTO THMa.
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COD. Amm) B(mm) C(mm) Pmm) KG
SM0101--0000 1195 1200 19 300 18

Pannello in MDF.
MDF panel.

MDF Paneel.
Panneau en MDF.
Manens MDF.

| P: passo/pitch/Teilung/empattement/wwar
| * La portata e riferita alla singola doga sul pannello/
The capacity refers to a single slat on panel

COoD. A(mm) Bmm) C(mm) P(mm) KG
SM0201--0000 1195 2400 19 300 36

Pannello in MDF.
MDF panel.

MDF Paneel.
Panneau en MDF.
MaHens MDF.

P: passo/pitch/Teilung/empattement/war
* La portata ¢ riferita alla singola doga sul pannello/
The capacity refers to a single slat on panel

COD. A(mm) Bmm) C(mm) Pmm) KG
SM0301--0000 2395 1200 19 300 36

Pannello in MDF.
MDF panel.

MDF Paneel.
Panneau en MDF.
Maxens MDF.

P: passo/pitch/Teilung/empattement/wwar
* La portata e riferita alla singola doga sul pannello/
= The capacity refers to a single slat on panel

COD. A(mm) Bmm) C(mm) P(mm) KG
SM0401--0000 995 1800 19 300 24

Pannello in MDF.
MDF panel.

MDF Paneel.
Panneau en MDF.

| Manenb MDF.

P: passo/pitch/Teilung/empattement/Luar
* La portata e riferita alla singola doga sul pannello/

—— The capacity refers to a single slat on panel

& *
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TECHNICAL FEATURES

SLIM

COD. A (mm) B (mm) KG
SM0601--0000 1200 38 0,195
SM0602--0000 1800 38 0,29
SM0603--0000 2400 38 0,4

Profilo piatto terminale per pannello.

Flat final profile for panel.

Flachendprofile fir Paneel.

Profil plat final pour panneau.

Mnockuin TepMUHanbHbIN NPOGWIL ANS NaHeNM.

COD. A (mm) B (mm) KG
SM0701--0000 30 715 0,016
SM0702--0000 995 71,5 0,53
SM0703--0000 1195 71,5 0,637
SM0704--0000 2395 71,5 1,277

Profilo guida tipo "A” per accessori (Slatboard).

Profile type “A” for accessories (Slatboard).

Profil Typ “A” fir Zubehdr (Slatboard).

Profil type “A” pour accessoires (Slatboard).
Hanpasnstowwin npodunb Tina “A” ans akceccyapos

(Slatboard).
COoD. A (mm) B (mm) KG
SM0801--0000 30 46 0,012
SM0802--0000 995 46 0,381
SM0803--0000 1195 46 0,458
SM0804--0000 2395 46 0,918 '

Profilo guida tipo "B" per accessori (Slatboard).

Profile type “B” for accessories (Slatboard).

Profil Typ “B” fir Zubehor (Slatboard).

Profil type “B” pour accessoires (Slatboard).
Hanpasnstowwin npodunb Tvna “B” pnist akceccyapos

(Slatboard).

COD. A (mm) KG
SM0901--0000 200 0,212
SM0902--0000 400 0,414
SM0903--0000 2000 2,12

Elementi di fissaggio (coppia) a parete per pannelli.

Wall fastening system (couple) for back panel.
Wandbefestigungssystem (Paar) flr Wandpaneele.
Systeme de fixation au mur (couple) pour panneaux.
dnemeHTbl NpUcoeanHeHns (napa) NaHem K CTeHe.
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TYPE 10

09

SM1001--0000 1100 2,09
SM1002--0000 1700 3,23
SM1003--0000 2300 4,24

Coppia canaline per fissaggio pannelii.
Couple of guidelines for panels fastening.
Paar Filhrungen fUr Paneelhalterung.
Couple de montants pour fixation panneaux.
Mapa cToek ansg GuKCMpoBaHWs NaHenw.

DETTAGLI TECNICI

TYPE 13

"W

TECHNICAL FEATURES

SM1301--0000 1200
SM1302--0000 1800 1,045
SM1303--0000 2400 1,39

Profilo centrale in alluminio asola doppia.

Central aluminium profile for panel. Double slot.

Zentralprofil aus Aluminium flir Paneel. Doppellochung.

Profil central en aluminium pour panneau. Perforation double.
LieHTpanbHbI antoMMHUEBbIN NPOGUIb C ABOMHON
nepdopaupein.

SLIM

TYPE10A

SM1001--A000 120 0,212

Coppia piastre per type 10.
Couple of supports for type 10.
Tragerpaar flr Typ 10.

Couple de supports pour type 10.
Mapa nnactuHok anst Tuna 10.

TYPE 14

SM1401--0000 250 0,59
SM1402--0000 300 0,67

Coppia mensole per ripiani.
Shelf brackets.

Tragerpaar fur Facher.

Couple supports pour étageéres.
Mapa nonkopep>xatenen.

TYPE 11

SM1101--0000 1200 0,6
SM1102--0000 1800 0,895
SM1103--0000 2400 1,196

Profilo centrale in alluminio asola singola.

Central aluminium profile for panel. Single slot.

Zentralprofil aus Aluminium fir Paneel. Einzellochung.

Profil central en aluminium pour panneau. Perforation unique.
LieHTpanbHbIN antoMUH1EBbLIA MPOPUIL C OAMHOUHO
nepdopaumen.

SM1501--0000 @23 0,001

Ventosa per ripiani in cristallo.

Sucker for crystal shelves.

Sauger fUr Glasfacher.

Ventouse pour étageéres en crystal.
lMpurcocka Ans CTEKNSHHOM NOSKM.

TYPE 12

SM1201--0000 1200 0,448
SM1202--0000 1800 0,682
SM1203--0000 2400 0,896

Profilo laterale in alluminio asola singola.

Side aluminium profile for panel. Single slot.

Seitenprofil aus Aluminium flir Paneel. Einzellochung.

Profil latéral en aluminium pour panneau. Perforation unique.
BoKoBO antoM1HMEBBIM NPOPUIL C OANHOYHOM
nepdopaumen.

SM1601--0000 @17 36,5 0,009

Supporto per type 14.

Support for type 14.

Trager fur Typ 14.

Support pour type 14.

[Lep>catenb BbiBecku anst Tuna 14.
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DETTAGLI TECNICI  TECHNICAL FEATURES

SLIM

TYPE 17 TYPE 21
SM1701--0000 200 0,605 SM2101--0000 525
SM1702--0000 250 0,72
SM1703--0000 300 0,83 25
SM1704--0000 350 0,945
Coppia mensole in lamiera per ripiani. Barra appenderia aderente.
A Pair of sheet sheff brackets. A Adherent hanging bar.
Trégerpaar aus Blech fur Fach. o Gerade Hangestange.
Couple supports en tole pour étageéres. 5= Barre d'accrochage.
Mapa MeTannyeckyx nonkoaep>Karenen. = MpuneratoLee BeLuano.
TYPE 18 TYPE 22
SM1801--0000 300 0,81 SM2201--0000 300 0,34 12
Coppia mensole inclinate in lamiera per ripiani. Barra diritta.
A Pair of slanted sheet shelf brackets. A Straight-arm.
.. Tragerpaar aus Blech flr schrége Facher. Gerader Abhéngearm.
a1 i SN Couple supports en tdle pour étageres inclinées. Barre droite.
T TMapa MeTanMHeckyx AepykaTenen ANst HakioHHOM MOSIKW. MpAMON KPOHLLTEWH.
TYPE 19
SM1901--0000 270 0,165 SM2301--0000 350 04 10
T Separatore per ripiani. Barra inclinata.
‘{ Splitter for shelves. Sloping arm.
L " | Trennung fUr Facher. Schrager Abhangearm.
—— ==~ | Séparation pour étagéres. Barre inclinée.
A Paspenutenb ans nonku. HaKSIOHHbIN KPOHLUTEH.
TYPE 20 TYPE 24
SM2001--0000 525 1,106 25 SM2401--0000 360 0,428 10
SM2002--0000 1025 1,651 22
A Barra appenderia staccata. Barra inclinata con ganci.
T k| Face-out hanging bar. Sloping arm with hooks.
; i Lose Hangestange. Schréger Abhéngearm mit Haken.
E Barre d'accrochage décalée. Barre inclinée avec crochets.
Moo o BbicTynatoLuee BeLano. HaIJIOHHDIN KPOHLUTENH C KptovKaMu.
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TYPE 25

09

SM2501--0000 100
SM2502--0000 150 0,115
SM2503--0000 200 0,126
SM2504--0000 250 0,138

2
2
2
2

Barretta.
Hook.
Abhéngearm.
Tige.
KpoHLWITENH.

DETTAGLI TECNICI

TYPE 29

TECHNICAL FEATURES

SM2901--0000 300

Barretta in filo a 3 gradini.
3-step hook.

3-Stufen Abhangearm.

Tige a trois marches.
3-X-CTyneH4YaTblt KPIOYOK.

7]
c
=

TYPE 26

SM2601--0000 300 0,206 2

Barretta.
Hook.
Abhangearm.
Tige.
KpoHLWTENH.

TYPE 30

SM3001--0000 400

Espositore multtiplo.
Clutch bag/purse display.
Vielfacher Aufsteller.
Elément expositif multiple.
3KCnosnTop.

TYPE 27

A

‘},z\.ﬂmﬂ-

SM2701--0000 200 0,155 2
SM2702--0000 300 0,185 2

Barretta portablister doppia.

Double hook blister-holder.

Doppelter Abhangearm fur Bliste—Packungen.
Tige porte-blisters double.

JIBOMHOM KPOHLUTEVH Anst GINCTEPOB.

TYPE 31

SM3101--0000 260

Espositore frontale.

Frontal display.

Frontaufsteller.

Elément expositif frontal.
DOpOHTasbHbIA 3KCMO3UTOP.

TYPE 28

SM2801--0000 200 011 2

Barretta in filo a 2 gradini.
2-step hook.

2-Stufen Abhangearm.

Tige a deux marches.
2-X-CTyMeHYaTbIM KPHOYOK.

Z
&
=
e

TYPE 32

LW

A

} N N Y

SM3201--0000 300

Espositore a cremagliera.

Zig zag stand.
Zahnradaufsteller.

Elément expositif a crémaillere.
31r3aroBbIin 3KCMO3UTOP.

w
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DETTAGLI TECNICI

TECHNICAL FEATURES

TYPE 33 TYPE 37

SM3301--0000 360 SM3701--0000 @150 350

Barretta inclinata. Porta palloni.

Sloping arm. Ball holder.

Schréger Abhangearm. Balltrager.

Tige inclinée. Porte-ballons.

HaKmOHHbIN KPOHLLITENH. MopcTaBka anst Msya.
TYPE 34 TYPE 38

SM3401--0000 360 SM3801--0000 300

Porta pantaloni laterale. Espositore porta cinture.

A Side trousers holder. Belt display.
Seitiger Hosentrager. Aufsteller fur Gurtel.
‘]t, —-—=—= Porte—pantalons latérale. Porte—ceintures.
—_———— = BokoBort akcnosuTtop anst Gprok. IKCMO3NTOP AJ151 PEMHEN.

TYPE 35

SM3501--0000 400

0,305 2

SM3901--0000 430

=
=
2
e

Porta pantaloni frontale. Appendino in filo.
'ﬂ' Frontal trousers holder. Wire display hanger.
. — | Fronthosentréager. Kleiderbligel aus Draht.
— | Portepantalons frontale. Cintre en fil.
A DpOHTaNbHbIV IKCMO3UTOP A BPHOK. Mneunkn.
TYPE 36 TYPE 40
SM3601--0000 300 @440 1,125 8 SM4001--0000 290 290
— é
A
A
Braccio appenderia girevole. Porta scarpe.
— Rotating hanging arm. Shoes display.
& | Drehbarer Abhangearm. B | Aufsteller fiir Schuhe.
_ Bras d'accrochage tournant. Porte-chaussures.
B KpoHLwTenH-kapycenb. Monka ans obysu.
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DETTAGLI TECNICI  TECHNICAL FEATURES

SLIM

TYPE #1 COoD. A (mm) B (mm) KG TYPE 45 CoD. A (mm) B (mm) KG
SM4101--0000 180 100 0,125 2 SM4501--0000 38 85 0,083
/
p A Supporto in lamiera per cassettiera e armadietto.
% Espositore calzature singole. Sheet support for drawer cabinet/cabinet.
= —"‘\E—\ Display for single shoe. Tréger aus Blech flr Schublade/Schrank.
i, Aufsteller fur Einzelschuh. B | Support en téle pour tiroirs/armoire.
Elément pour une chaussure. MeTannuueckuin fep>katenb CTPYKTYPbI C SLLWKOM 1
A OpnHouHasi noacTaBka Ans obyBu. LuKadymka.
COD. A (mm) B (mm) KG TYPE 46 COD. A (mm) B (mm) KG
SM4201--0000 250 350 0,685 5 SM4601--0000 38 48 0,083
:
;/A ¢
Espositore camicie. = Supporto in lamiera per pesi leggeri.
Shirt display. Flat accessory bracket.
Aufsteller fir Hemden. : Tréger aus Blech fur leichte Lasten.
Etagere pour chemises. Support en tole pour poids légers.
JKecrno3uTop ans pyballek. B MeTannmyeckwin fiepyxkatenb Jist NEerkux U3nenui.
cob. A(mm) B (mm) KG TYPE 47 cob. A (mm) B (mm) C(mm) KG
SM4301--0000 200 150 0,3 SM4701--0000 998 1803 23 2011
1 SM4702--0000 1198 1203 23 1692
SM4703--0000 1198 2403 23 2594
SM4704--0000 2398 1203 23 2568
C A
A Porta cappellini. Cornice per pannello.
Milinery display. B Frame for panel.
Hdtentrager. Rahmen fUr Paneel.
Porte-chapeaux. Chaéssis pour panneau.
IKCMO3UTOP 415 FONOBHbBIX YGOPOB. —— | Pama gnsa naHenw.
COD. A (mm) KG & TYPE 48 COD. A (mm) B (mm) KG
SM4401--0000 175 023 10 SM4801--0000 1200 20,5 0,367
SM4802--0000 1800 20,5 0,55
SM4803--0000 2400 20,5 0,734

Attacco per busto.
Fitting for bust.
Kupplung fir Buste.
Attache pour buste.
Jepxxatenb Topca.

Profilo stondato terminale in alluminio.
Rounded end aluminium profile.

Abrundetes Endprofil aus Aluminium.

Profil arrondi final en aluminium.
TepMyHanbHbIA 3aKPyrNeHHbIR NPodunb.
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COD. A (mm) B(mm) C(mm) KG
SM4901--0000 1200 20,5 20,5 0,44
SM4902--0000 1800 20,5 20,5 0,66
SM4903--0000 2400 20,5 20,5 0,88

Profilo stondato angolare in alluminio.
Rounded angular aluminium profile.
Abrundetes Eckprofil aus Aluminium.
Profil arrondi angulaire en aluminium.
Yrnoson 3aKpyrieHHbI Npodunb.

COoD. A(mm) Bmm) Cmm) Pmm) KG
SM5001--0000 400 1200 700 300 44,5
D (mm)
100

Colonna girevole su pedana.

Rotating column on platform.

Drehbare Saule auf Podest.

Colonne tournante sur estrade.
BpatuatoLasicst KooHHa Ha NoACTaBKe.

P: passo/pitch/Teilung/empattement/wwar

COD. A(mm) Bmm) Cmm) Pmm) KG
SM5101--0000 1200 600 1200 300 68,5
D (mm)
100

Gondola a doppia “T”.

Double “T"-shaped gondola.
Doppel “T"—férmige Gondola.
Gondole a double “T".

l'oHpona gpopmbl aBorHom “T”.

P: passo/pitch/Teilung/empattement/war

COD. A(mm) Bmm) Cmm) Pmm) KG
SM5201--0000 600 1200 1200 300 83,8
D (mm) E(mm) F(mm)

700 1340 100

Gondola a doppia “T” con pedana.

Double “T"-shaped gondola with platform.
Doppel “T"—férmige Gondola mit Podest.
Gondole a double “T” avec estrade.

[oHpona ¢opMbl ABorHoM “T” Ha NOACTaBKe.

P: passo/pitch/Teilung/empattement/war

09
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TECHNICAL FEATURES

COD. A(mm) Bmm) C(mm) P(mm) KG
SM5301--0000 600 1200 600 300 48
D (mm)
100

Gondola a croce.
Cross-shaped gondola.
Kreuzférmige Gondola.
Gondole a croix.

loHpona kpecToobpasHas.

P: passo/pitch/Teillung/empattement/wwar

COD. A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) Pmm) KG
SM5401--0000 600 1200 1000 300 65,8
D (mm) E(mm)
1000 100

Gondola a croce con pedana.

Cross-shaped gondola with platform.
Kreuzférmige Gondola mit Podest.

Gondole a croix avec estrade.

['oHpona kpecToo6pasHas Ha NoACTaBKe.

P: passo/pitch/Teillung/empattement/wwar

COD. A(mm) B (mm) C(mm) KG
SM5501--0000 600 400 18 3
SM5502--0000 900 400 18 4,5
SM5503--0000 1200 400 18 6

Ripiano in legno.
Wooden shelf.
Holzfach.

Etagére en bois.
Mornka pepeBsiHHas.

COD. A(mm) B (mm) C(mm) KG
SM5601--0000 600 400 25 4,16
SM5602--0000 900 400 25 6,25
SM5603--0000 1200 400 25 8,34

Ripiano in legno softformato.

Softforming wooden shelf.

Softforming Holzfach.

Etagere en bois softforming.

Monka fepessiHHas C 3aKPyrneHHbIM GOPTUKOM.

30
25
20

40
35
30

SLIM
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[ —
B
A
DC
B
A
A

COD. A (mm) B(mm) C(mm) KG
SM5701--0000 600 400 8 47 35
SM5702--0000 900 400 8 7 30
SM5703--0000 1200 400 8 93 25

Ripiano in cristallo.
Crystal shelf.
Glasfach.

Etagere en cristal.
Mornka creknsHHas.

CoD. A (mm) B(mm) C(mm) KG
SM5801--0000 600 400 8 47 35
SM5802--0000 900 400 8 7 30
SM5803--0000 1200 400 8 93 25

Ripiano in cristallo acidato.

Etched crystal shelf.

Satiniertes Glasfach.

Etagere en cristal acidé.

Mornka cTeknsiHHas caTUHUPOBaHHas.

coD. A (mm) KG
SM5901--0000 305 0,245 3

Barra raggiata.

Sloping arm.

Schréager Abhangearm.
Tige inclinée.

HaKNOHHbI KPOHLLITEH.

COD. A (mm) KG
SM6001--0000 200 0,594

Coppia mensole per ripiani.

Straight shelving twins.

Tragerpaar fur gerades Regal.
Couple supports pour étagere droite.
Mapa pep>xatenen Ans nonku.

09 DETTAGLI TECNICI

M

TECHNICAL FEATURES SLIM
COoD. A (mm) B (mm) KG
SM6101--0000 600 8 0,24
SM6102-0000 900 8 0,36
SM6103--0000 1200 8 0,48

Profilo in alluminio per ripiano cristallo sp. 8.

Aluminium profile for crystal shelf th. 8.

Profil aus Aluminium fiir Glasfach D. 8.

Profil en aluminium pour étagere en cristal ép. 8.
ASIIOMUHMEBDIV NPOGUIL ANt CTEKIISIHHON MOJKW TOLL,
8 Mm.
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STRUTTURA A PARETE ~ WALL STRUCTURE

09

SCHEMA DI COMPOSIZIONE  COMPOSITION LAYOUT

GONDOLA  GONDOLA

SLIM

SLIM 1 1195 1200 19

1

2 SLIM 10 1100

3 SLIM 10A 120

4 SLIM 28 200

5 SLIM 29 300

6 SLIM 37 2150 350
7 SLIM 47 1198 1203

1
1

Y P P B 0O

1203

700

1o | s
SLIM 19
32

270 1
1

SLIM 300

SLIM 38 300 1
SLIM H 180
SLIM 50 400 1
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STRUTTURA A PARETE ~ WALL STRUCTURE

o5 st | [ Lo [com | 7 |
2 2400 19 2

1 SLIM 1195
2 SLIM 10A 120 8
3 SLIM 10 2300 2
4 SLIM 22 300 2
5 SLIM 30 400 1
6 SLIM 35 400 1
7 SLIM 36 300 8440 1
8 SLIM 39 430 1
9 SLIM 40 290 290 1
10 SLIM 42 250 350 1
1 SLIM 48 2400 2
12 SLIM 49 2400 1
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PANNELLI A PARETE  WALL PANELS

SCHEMI DI MONTAGGIO  ASSEMBLY PLAN SLIM

FISSAGGIO A PARETE PANNELLI IN LEGNO 2400 X 1200 CON CANALINE L=1100
FASTENING TO THE WALL OF 2400 X 1200 WOODEN PANELS WITH 1100 mm LONG GUIDELINES

N.B.
SI CONSIGLIA DI UTILIZZARE:

-PER IL FISSAGGIO A MURO MINIMO N°8 PIASTRE

-PERIL FISSAGGIO AL PANNELLO DELLE CANALINE
VITI @4,8 X 16 PER TRUCIOLARE

-LE VITI NON SONO INCLUSE

TAKE NOTICE

WE RACOMMEND TO USE:
-AT LEAST 8 PLATES FOR THE FATSENING TO THE WALL
~TO FASTEN GUIDELINES TO THE PANEL:

(4,8 X 16 SCREWS FOR CHIPBOARDS
-SCREWS ARE NOT INCLUDED

FISSAGGIO A PARETE PANNELLI IN LEGNO 1000 X 1800 CON CANALINE L=1700
FASTENING TO THE WALL OF 1000 X 1800 WOODEN PANELS WITH 1700 mm LONG GUIDELINES

N.B.
SI CONSIGLIA DI UTILIZZARE:

-PER IL FISSAGGIO A MURO MINIMO N°6 PIASTRE

-PER IL FISSAGGIO AL PANNELLO DELLE CANALINE
VITI §4,8 X 16 PER TRUCIOLARE

-LE VITI NON SONO INCLUSE

TAKE NOTICE

WE RACOMMEND TO USE:
-AT LEAST 6 PLATES FOR THE FATSENING TO THE WALL
-TO FASTEN GUIDELINES TO THE PANEL:

04,8 X 16 SCREWS FOR CHIPBOARDS
-SCREWS ARE NOT INCLUDED
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PANNELLI A PARETE  WALL PANELS

SCHEMI DI MONTAGGIO  ASSEMBLY PLAN SLIM

FISSAGGIO A PARETE PANNELLI IN LEGNO 1200 X 2400 CON CANALINE L=2300
FASTENING TO THE WALL OF 1200 X 2400 WOODEN PANELS WITH 2300 mm LONG GUIDELINES

(1) "=k

‘e p \
L
A

Sy, oK lNo

N.B.

SI CONSIGLIA DI UTILIZZARE:
-PER IL FISSAGGIO A MURO MINIMO N°8 PIASTRE
-PER IL FISSAGGIO AL PANNELLO DELLE CANALINE
VITI @4,8 X 16 PER TRUCIOLARE
-LE VITI NON SONO INCLUSE

TAKE NOTICE

WE RACOMMEND TO USE:
-AT LEAST 8 PLATES FOR THE FATSENING TO THE WALL
-TO FASTEN GUIDELINES TO THE PANEL:

04,8 X 16 SCREWS FOR CHIPBOARDS
-SCREWS ARE NOT INCLUDED

FISSAGGIO A PARETE PANNELLI IN LEGNO 1200 X 1200 CON CANALINE 1100
FASTENING TO THE WALL OF 1200 X 1200 WOODEN PANELS WITH 1100 mm LONG GUIDELINES

© Ikl

N.B.
SI CONSIGLIA DI UTILIZZARE:
-PER IL FISSAGGIO A MURO MINIMO N°4 PIASTRE
-PER IL FISSAGGIO AL PANNELLO DELLE CANALINE
VITI 94,8 X 16 PER TRUCIOLARE
-LE VITI NON SONO INCLUSE

TAKE NOTICE

WE RACOMMEND TO USE:
-AT LEAST 4 PLATES FOR THE FATSENING TO THE WALL
-TO FASTEN GUIDELINES TO THE PANEL:

04,8 X 16 SCREWS FOR CHIPBOARDS
-SCREWS ARE NOT INCLUDED
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